total number of days applicant shall do business in the city.

11. Surety Bond: Before any license shall be issued to a transient merchant for engaging in 
business in this city, the applicant therefor shall file with the city auditor a bond (See 
10.0205 for full Ordinance) running to the city in the sum of one thousand, five hundred 
and 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,500.00) executed by the applicant, as principal, and a 
responsible surety upon which service of process may be made in the State of North 
Dakota

12. The license issued from the City Auditor’s office under this article needs to be posted 
conspicuously in the place of business.